## RESOLUTION NO. 52.

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle repealing Resolution No.36 adopted May 25, 1912, entitled "A Resolution of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, providing for the condemnation of land and other property for the purpose of creating, maintaining and operating the Salmon Bay improvement, being a part of Unit No.3 of the Comprehensive Scheme of Harbor Improvement in the Port District of the Port of Seattle, as adopted by the Port Commission on February 7, 1912, and ratified by the people of the Port District at a special election held on March 5, 1912."

Be it resolved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

Section 1. That Resolution No.36 of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, adopted May 25, 1912, entitled: "A Resolution of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, providing for the condemnation of land and other property for the purpose of creating, maintaining and operating the Salmon Bay Improvement, being a part of unit No.3 of the comprehensive scheme of harbor improvement in the port district of the Port of Seattle, at adopted by the Port Commission on February 7, 1912, and ratified by the people of the port district at a special election held on March 5, 1912," be, and the same is hereby, repealed.

ADOPTED by the Commissioners of the Port of Seattle, this 31st day of May, 1912, and signed by its proper officers in authentication of its passage on the same date.

ATTEST:

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle. President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

let